1.) ARCH PIPE- Delivered to Town of Andes Tremperskill Pit 12", 15", 18", 24", 30", 36", 42", 48", 54", 60", 66", 72", 84", 90", 102", 108", 114", 120"

Chemung Supply

POLY PIPE- Delivered to Town of Andes Tremperskill Pit 12", 14", 16", 18", 20", 24", 26", 30", 34", 36", 42", 48", 54", 60"

Chemung Supply

2.) CRUSHED STONE- HAULING ONLY #1, #1st, #1A's, #1B's
Price per ton delivered to Andes, NY
Bills go to P.O. Box 246

Gerster Trucking, Inc.

3.) BANK RUN GRAVEL, 2" SCREENED GRAVEL, 3/8" SCREENED SAND, 3/4" CRUSHED GRAVEL, 2"-6" COBBLES, 2" ROUND STONE, BANK RUN SAND, & CRUSHER RUN STONE F.O.B.

Price per yard

Bills go to P.O. Box 246

LaFever Sand & Gravel Clark Companies Carver Sand & Gravel

4.) SEASONAL MOWING AT SHAVERTOWN CEMETERY, ANDES RURAL CEMTERY AND ANDES TRANSFER STATION

Mowing and trimming grass.

Clean up flowers, sticks, stones, and other debris off the lawn prior to first mowing.

May thru end of season, every two weeks or as needed

Price per season

Copy of insurance MUST be included in bid.

Tri-Town Services \$4282.00

5.) SEASONAL MOWING AT ANDES WATER RESERVOIR, ANDES TOWN HALL, BOHLMAN PARK, AND OLD HIGHWAY GARAGE (AS NEEDED) Mowing and trimming grass.

Price per season

Copy of insurance MUST be included in bid.

John Andrews \$1000.00

6.) Excavator equal to a 220 with operator.

Including hauling of said excavator.

Copy of insurance certificate MUST be included with bid.

Delaware Bulldozing \$1400.00/8 hour day

7.) Bucket Truck, with operator, and a working height of 50 feet for rent by the hour and by the day.

Copy of insurance certificate MUST be included with bid.

No Bids Received

8.) Equal to a 220 Excavator with a thumb by monthly rent.

Equal to a 160 Excavator with a thumb by monthly rent.

Equal to a 662B Grader by monthly rent

Equal to a 310 4-wheel drive Backhoe by monthly rent.

Equal to a 624G Loader by monthly rent

Mowing Tractor with a grass head mower, with a minimum 17' boom with a minimum 48" flail and/or a 50" rotary cutting head by monthly rent

Chipper that will take up 12" wood by monthly rent

No Bids Received

Bid#1 Arch Pipe-Delivered to Town of Andes Tremperskill Pit

	Size	Gauge	Price per linear foot	Bands Each
12"	14" x 9"	16	10.23	17.44
15"	17" x 13"	16	11.64	34.24
18"	21" x 15"	16	14.54	42.78
24"	28" x 20"	16	20.19	59.39
30"	35" x 24"	14	30.79	78.37
36"	42" x 29"	14	42.73	111.51
42"	49" x 33"	12	62.73	137.58
48"	57" x 38"	12	68.84	147.09
54"	64" x 43"	12	84.56	209.85
60"	66" x 51"	12	134.33	416,16
66"	73" x 55"	12	141.81	433.38
72"	81" x 59"	12	149.30	585.72
84"	95" x 67"	12	164.28	644.48
90"	103" x 71"	12	171.77	673.86
102"	117" x 79"	10	215.65	732.60
108"	128" x 83"	10	226.01	886.67
114"	137" x 87"	10	234.79	921.10
120"	142" x 91"	10	244.36	958,64

#1
P
ol
y
Pi
pe
D
eli
ve
re

d

Bi

d

Chemung Supply Corp PO Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902

Carl H. Perine Vice-President 3/2/20

Poly Pipe
Town of Andes Tremperskill Pit
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS

Size	Price per linear foot	Bands Each	In Line Bell
12"	5.35	8.30	5.50
			,
15**	6.90	13.90	7;20
18"	10.30	23.20	10.80
24"	15.70	32.80	15.90
30"	24.90	73.30	25.80
36"	24.90	73.30	25.80
42"	45.10	154.40	45.70
48"	54.70	180.90	55.90
60"	95.20	280.90	97.10

Chemung Suprly Corp PO Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 607-733-5506/607-732-5379

Vice President

Carl H Perine

Bid #2 CRUSHED STONE- HAULING ONLY

Price Per Ton
1 100 Per Top
#10.5 Per TON
810, 9 Per Top

Bid #3 Gravel, Sand, Cobbles, Bank Run Sand, Bank Run Gravel, Crusher Run, Stone & Cobbles-FOB lafeven Sand a Gravel, LLC

Location: Bloomville, South Kortright, Hobert & Walton

Material	Price Per Yard
Bank Run Gravel	4,50
2" Screened Gravel	7,-
3/8" Screened Sand	7.00
3/4" Crushed Gravel	10.75
2"-6" Cobbles	700
2" Round Stone	9,50
Bank Run Sand	4.50
Crusher Run (shall be a material which is a byproduct of secondary crushing operations NYS DOT type 2 with extra dust for good compaction)	18,00

718456763914

Bid #3 Gravel, Sand, Cobbles, Bank Run Sand, Bank Run Gravel, Crusher Run, Stone & Cobbles-FOB

Location: BLOOMVILLE, NY - ROWMAN PIT HAMDEN, NY - PLOUTZ PIT

MITMBEN, 1012	100.0 111
Material	Price Per Yard
Bank Run Gravel	4.60/04
2" Screened Gravel	8.5 ley
3/8" Screened Sand	7.95/c-/
³ / ₄ " Crushed Gravel	11.50/04
2"-6" Cobbles	7.00/04
2" Round Stone	
Bank Run Sand	
Crusher Run (shall be a material which	
is a byproduct of secondary crushing	
operations NYS DOT type 2 with extra	
dust for good compaction)	

Bid #3 Gravel, Sand, Cobbles, Bank Run Sand, Bank Run Gravel, Crusher Run, Stone & Cobbles-FOB

Material	Price Per Yard
Bank Run Gravel	
2" Screened Gravel	
3/8" Screened Sand	
3/4" Crushed Gravel	
2"-6" Cobbles	
2" Round Stone	
Bank Run Sand	
Crusher Run (shall be a material which	
is a byproduct of secondary crushing operations NYS DOT type 2 with extra	
dust for good compaction)	\$12.23 per CY (\$8.15 per ton)

Bidder: Carver Sand & Gravel LLC

Submitted By: Brushy & belly

Submitted By: Bradley E. Bellen- Sales Manager

Date: March 5, 2020

Tri-Town Services

PR	0	D	0	S	Δ	
PK	U		U	3	H	L

Andes, NY 13731	PROPOSAL			
Phone: (845) 676-3206 Cell: (845) 707- 2203 bdrewtritown@gmail.com	JOB NAME / NO.			
Submitted Town of ander	JOB LOCATION			
To Owner:	ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS			
	APPROXIMATE STARTING DATE			
F45676 3206 DATE 3/6/2020	APPROXIMATE COMPLETION DATE THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER HAVE DETERMINED THAT A DEFINITE COMPLETION DATE: IS OF THE ESSENCE IS NOT OF THE ESSENCE			
We hereby submit specifications for:				
	-1			
13 w - 4 Seand	Mouring 3 places			
	Season Rico			
	4282			
	A			
	Kents			
	Bill			
>				
We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in acco	ordance with above specifications, for the sum of: 4282			
	dollars (\$).			
Payment Schedule:				
All advanced funds will be deposited in an escrow account at	Bank			
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanl specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will be strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control.	like manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above accome an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon			
Authorized Signature	Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within days.			
Acceptance of Proposal - I have read both sides of this document	and accept the prices, specifications and conditions stated. I understand			
that upon signing, this proposal becomes a binding contract. You are authorized	to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.			
NOTICE: You, the Buyer, may cancel this transaction at any date of this transaction. See notice of cancellation on back	for an explanation of this right.			
Signature William F. Date	Signature Date			

March 2, 2020 PO Box 212 Andes, New York 13731

Andes Town Clerk 115 Delaware Avenue PO Box 125 Andes, New York 13731

Andes Town Clerk:

Bid #5 – Seasonal Mowing at Andes Water Reservoir, Andes Town Hall, Bohlman Park, and Andes Old Highway Garage (as needed).

\$1000.00 for the season.

Enclosed is proof of insurance. On the renewal date of April 26, 2020 an updated proof of insurance will be provided to Town Clerk, if bid is accepted.

Sincerely,

John M. Andrews

Delaware Bulldozing Corp.

5700 County Highway 18 Bloomville, NY 13739

PROPOSAL



Call or visit us For all your Excavating Needs! Phone: 607-538-1185

Fax: 607-538-1108

E-mail klafever@delawarebulldozing.net

Web Site www.delawarebulldozingcorp.com

Date: 3/6/2020

Job Location

Proposal #

PO018

To:

Town of Andes PO Box 246 Andes, NY 13731

e - mail

fax#

andeshighway@gmail.com

H phone #

W phone #

C#1 phone #

C#2 phone #

job loc phone#

845-676-4781 shop

845-428-2160John Bo...

Amount

Description

Bid item #6

Excavator equal to a 220 with operator. Including hauling of said excavator

Copy of insurance certificate included with this bid.

\$1,400/day up to 8 hours

Total Proposed Cost....

\$0.00

Note: If any additional gravel is necessary it will be delivered at above quoted per yard pricing. All work Dozer graded unless specified.

This estimate is for completing the job(s) listed above. It is based on our evaluation and does not include material price increases or additional labor and materials which may be required should inforseen problems (such as large or solid rock, unstable soil conditions, that applicable equipment cannot handle) or adverse weather conditions arise.

A finance charge of 2% per month (24% annum) will be applied to unpaid balance after 30 days from date of invoice. After 75 days, account will be automatically referred for collection. You are responsible and liable for all costs of collection, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees, court costs, expenses and disbursements.

	Tax exempt form
	applicable:
	ST-125
	ST-124
V	ST-119.1
	ST-120.1
	Other
	None

Accepted and agreed to: ___